CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



Planning Department Transportation Development Services Section

May 5, 2008

Claudio Antonio Vigil, Registered Architect Claudio Vigil Architects 1801 Rio Grande Blvd NW Albuquerque, NM 87104

Re:

Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for

Brunacini Journal West Bldg. 'A', [D-17 / D003AA6]

3721 Rutledge St. NE

Architect's Stamp Dated 05/02/08

Dear Mr. Vigil:

The TCL/ Letter of Certification submitted on May 2, 2008 is sufficient for acceptance by this office for Final Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.). Notification has been made to the Building and Safety Section.

PO Box 1293

Sincerely,

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

Nijo Z. Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.

Senior Traffig Engineer

Development and Building Services

Planning Department

c: Engineer

Hydrology file

CO Clerk

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPOR	TATION INFORMATION SE	LEE1 - 6 3 0 0 1
PROJECT TITLE: Brancis Branch PROJECT TITLE: Brancis EPC#:	7 12/2005)	D-17/D003AA
	I lale Tolding	ZONE MAP.
PROJECT TITLE: Drunge in 1904	WORK OPDER#	EOITE IVIII
DRB#: 16035772 EPC#:	WORK ORDER#.	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:CITY ADDRESS: 3721 Put Edge	- Ch NE: Alla	langue NM-
CITY ADDRESS: 5 + 21 Engles		7 1
ENGINEERING FIRM:	CONTAC	CT:
ENGINEERING FIRM:	PHONE:	
ENGINEERING FIRM: ADDRESS: CITY, STATE:	ZIP COD	DE:
OWNER:	CONTAC	CT:
ADDRESS:	PHONE:	
CITY, STATE:	ZIP COI	DE:
	A .	11 Catanda
ARCHITECT: Claudio Vigit Av ADDRESS: 1801 Kin 6	chitee . CONTA	CT: thus Castanda
ADDRESS: 1801 Kib 6	rande Blud. PHONE	896 1113.
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque	Arm. ZIP COI	DE: 87 lo4
		CT.
SURVEYOR:	CONTA	
CITY, STATE:		
CONTRACTOR:	CONTA	.CT:
ADDRESS: CITY, STATE:	ZIP CO	DE:
TTE OF SODMITTIE.	CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SO	OUGH1:
DRAINAGE REPORT	SIA/FINANCIAL GUARA	DDD OVAT
DRAINAGE PLAN 1st SUBMITTAL	PRELIMINARY PLAT A S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB	TROVAL TO APPROVAL
	S. DEV. PLAN FOR SOB	PMIT APPROVAL
	SECTOR PLAN APPROV	/AT.
GRADING PLAN	FINAL PLAT APPROVA	T.
EROSION CONTROL PLAN	FOUNDATION PERMIT	APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERT (HYDROLOGY)		
CLOMR/LOMR TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT	CERTIFICATE OF OCCU	JPANCY (PERM)
ENGINEER'S CERT (TCL)	CERTIFICATE OF OCCU	JPANCY (TEMP)
ENGINEER'S CERT (ICE) ENGINEER'S CERT (DRB SITE PLAN)	GRADING PERMIT APP	ROVAL
OTHER (SPECIFY)	PAVING PERMIT APPR	OYALA
Office (b) Box 1)	WORK ORDER APRIO	VAL 6009
	OTHER (SPECIFY)	MAY 0.2 2008
**	\	MA
WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED):	DOLOGY J
YES	\	HYDROLOGY SECTION
NO	\	SECTION
COPY PROVIDED	\ _	
	nsr.	to the Cat of I
DATE SUBMITTED: 5/2/08	BY:	

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal. The particular nature, location, and scope to the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or more of the following levels of submittal may be

required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five (5) acres and Sector Plans.

2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) acres.

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivision containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or more.



May 1, 2008
Traffic Engineer
Development and Building Services
600 2nd. St. N.W
Albuquerque, New Mexico

RE:

TRAFFIC CERTIFICATION
Brunacini Journal West Building 'A'
3721 Rutledge St NE
Albuquerque, NM

To whom it may concern:

I, Claudio Vigil, NM Registered Architect 1236, of the firm Claudio Vigil Architects, hereby certify that this project is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the DRB approved site plan. The record information edited onto the original design document has been by Hugo Castaneda of the firm Claudio Vigil Architects. He has determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Certificate of Occupancy.

All work necessary to support the facility has been completed, and is in substantial compliance with the DRB approved site plan.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any

Signature of Engineer or Architect

5/2/08 Date

other purpose.

ENGINEER'S OR ARCHITECT'S STAMP

8005 & 0 YAM